

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 19-1173 **Version:** 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 10/21/2019 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 11/18/2019 Final action: 11/18/2019

Title: A bill for an ordinance establishing a new fund in the General Government Special Revenue Fund

Series for elections equipment, technology, civic engagement and other needs in the "Elections

Equipment and Technology" Fund.

Establishes the Elections Equipment and Technology Special Revenue Fund in the General Government Series to support Denver elections. The Committee approved filing this item at its

meeting on 10-29-19.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Jonathan Griffin

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR19 1173 DOF CandR Elections Equipment SRF Supporting, 2. BR19 1173 DOF

CandR_Elections Equipment_SRF, 3. CB19-1173_DOF_CR_Elections Equipment_SRF_FINAL, 4.

19-1173 Filed Bill_DOF_CR_Elections Equipment_SRF, 5. 19-1173 - signed, 6. 19-1173 Filed

establishing a new fund in the General Government Special

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--------------------------------|---|--------|
| 11/19/2019 | 1 | Council President | signed | |
| 11/19/2019 | 1 | Mayor | signed | |
| 11/18/2019 | 1 | City Council | placed upon final consideration and do pass | Pass |
| 11/12/2019 | 1 | City Council | ordered published on first reading | |
| 10/29/2019 | 1 | Finance & Governance Committee | approved by consent | |